JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

March 8, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 50B, 51A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 51A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:45 p.m.
006 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5044, Oregon Student
Assistance Commission.

011 Tim Nesbitt, Deputy
Chief of Staff,
Governor’s Office

103 Rep. Morgan

119 Chair Galizio

125 Margie Lowe, Policy Presents a Power Point presentation on the Oregon
Advisor, governor’s Opportunity Grant (Exhibit #1);
Office of Education & Presents a spreadsheet of Department-wide priorities for the
Workforce Policy Oregon Student Assistance Commission (Exhibit #2).

282 Rep. Jenson

301 Ms. Lowe

312 Rep. Jenson

318 Ms. Lowe

323 Rep. Jenson

325 Ms. Lowe

327 Rep. Morgan

340 Ms. Lowe

353 Rep. Morgan

360 Ms. Lowe

366 Rep. Morgan

369 Ms. Lowe

379 Rep. Morgan

390 Chair Galizio

394 Ms. Lowe



400
404
410
411
415

Tape 50B

001
003

005
009
010
012
015
022
033
043
047
053

058
065
066
069
074
079
085
088
096
112
134
138
160
174
181
183
199
202

Additional Exhibits:

Chair Galizio
Ms. Lowe
Chair Galizio
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Lowe

Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan

Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe

Bill McGee, Budget
Analyst, Budget and
Management Division,
Department of
Administrative Services

Rep. Morgan
Bill McGee
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio

Continues her response to Rep. Jenson’s question.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.

An Employer’s Guide to College Degrees (Exhibit #3).
Unawarded Scholarships (Exhibit #4).
Responsibility Listing Sheet (Exhibit #5).






