## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

March 8, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 50B, 51A

Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 51A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:45 p.m.
006	Chair Galizio	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission.
011	Tim Nesbitt, Deputy Chief of Staff, Governor's Office	
103	Rep. Morgan	
119	Chair Galizio	
125	Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, governor's Office of Education &	Presents a Power Point presentation on the Oregon Opportunity Grant <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> ; Presents a spreadsheet of Department-wide priorities for the
	Workforce Policy	Oregon Student Assistance Commission (Exhibit #2).
282	Rep. Jenson	
301	Ms. Lowe	
312	Rep. Jenson	
318	Ms. Lowe	
323	Rep. Jenson	
325	Ms. Lowe	
327	Rep. Morgan	
340	Ms. Lowe	
353	Rep. Morgan	
360	Ms. Lowe	
366	Rep. Morgan	
369	Ms. Lowe	
379	Rep. Morgan	
390	Chair Galizio	
394	Ms. Lowe	

400	Chair Galizio	
404	Ms. Lowe	
410	Chair Galizio	
411	Rep. Jenson	
415	Ms. Lowe	
Tape 50B		
001	Ms. Lowe	Continues her response to Rep. Jenson's question.
003	Rep. Morgan	
005	Ms. Lowe	
009	Rep. Morgan	
010	Ms. Lowe	
012	Rep. Edwards	
015	Ms. Lowe	
022	Rep. Jenson	
033	Ms. Lowe	
043	Rep. Morgan	
047	Ms. Lowe	
053	Bill McGee, Budget Analyst, Budget and Management Division, Department of Administrative Services	
058	Rep. Morgan	
065	Bill McGee	
066	Ms. Lowe	
069	Rep. Morgan	
074	Ms. Lowe	
079	Rep. Edwards	
085	Ms. Lowe	
088	Rep. Edwards	
096	Ms. Lowe	
112	Rep. Jenson	
134	Ms. Lowe	
138	Rep. Morgan	
160	Ms. Lowe	
174	Rep. Morgan	
181	Ms. Lowe	
183	Chair Galizio	
199	Rep. Morgan	
202	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.

Additional Exhibits: An Employer's Guide to College Degrees (Exhibit #3). Unawarded Scholarships (Exhibit #4). Responsibility Listing Sheet (Exhibit #5).